

Ü  
SLP(Crl.)No. 3837-3838 OF 2000

ITEM No.205

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3837-3838/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2000 in CRLA 320/89  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAMBHU RAI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bails amd stay and Office Report )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 27/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Basudeva Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Renuka Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, we order the petitioner be released on bail on execution of a bond for such an amount as the Trial Court may fix with two solvent sureties to the satisfaction of the trial judge.

.SP1

Sushma

(H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master